OP \$40.00 1017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDIQ/PRN Life Support Services, Inc.	10/28/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hill-Rom Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	1069 State Route 46 East	
City:	Batesville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47006-8835	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10172959	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)223-0297

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-684-5000

Email: lschodrowski@boselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Christine E.M. Orich

Address Line 1: 135 North Pennsylvania Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8266-1302

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine E.M. Orich

Total Attachments: 3

source=Mediq PRN to HRSI#page1.tif source=Mediq PRN to HRSI#page2.tif source=Mediq PRN to HRSI#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018250 FRAME: 0621

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, MEDIQ/PRN Life Support Services, Inc., a Delaware, USA corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby grants, assigns, sells, transfers, conveys, sets over and quitclaims effective as of December 31, 2004 to Hill-Rom Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 1069 State Route 46 East, Batesville, IN 47006, USA (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns the entire rights, title and interests in and to the patents and applications set forth on Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof; in and to the inventions covered by such patents and applications; in and to any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to such patents and applications and any reexamination of such patents and applications; in and to any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto; and the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of such applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose; together with all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements of such patents and applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for, Assignee's own use and benefit, and for the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives. Assignor will without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such patents and applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by a duly authorized officer.

MEDIQ/PRN Life Support Services, Inc. (Assignor)

By:	
Patrick de Maynadier Secretary	
Date: 88-004-2005	
ACKNOWLEDG	MENT
a ladicio	
STATE OF CINGUIA)	
COUNTY OF Repley) SS:	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within an hand and notarial seal this 28 day of OCTORC,	nd for said County and State. WITNESS my 2005.
My Commission Expires:	
28-0cf-2010	Appla & Surpray
, N	otary Public
Resident of Kipley County	Angela SSulinned
\overline{P}	rinted Name

Hill-Rom Services, Inc (Assignee)	
By: Mulliam A. Morrison Assistant Secretary	
Date: 28-0CH-2005	
ACKNOWLED	GMENT
COUNTY OF Replay) SS:	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within hand and notarial seal this 28 day of 04000	and for said County and State. WITNESS my, 2005.
My Commission Expires: 28-04-200	Anaela & Surines
Resident of Bipley County	Notary Public Angua S Swinney Printed Name

Exhibit A

	Application	Patent		
Country	Number	Number	Title	Inventor
CA	0.407.205		Systems for Testing Intravenous Pumps	MCCLENDON, DIGIANFILIPPO, HUANG, PIERCE, FIGLER
····	2,197,885			
US	07/335,945	4,953,247	Air Operated Support Device	HASTY
US	07/192,583	4.962.552	Air-Operated Body Support Device	HASTY
US	07/660,519	5,092,007	Air Mattress Overlay for Lateral Patient Roll	HASTY
บร	07/577,301	5,103,519	Air Support Bed With Patient Movement Overlay	HASTY
US	08/089.237	5,393.935	Portable Scale	HASTY, CARBONA
US	08/294,480	5,608,650	Systems And Methods For Testing Pump Flow Rates	MCCLENDON, DIGIANFILIPPO, PIERCE, FIGLER
US	08/709,638	5,680,662	Cushioning Mattress For Reducing Shear And Friction	PURDY, REED, JACOBS
US	08/671,089	5,717,603	Integrated Test Station For Testing Liquid Flow And Electrical Safety Characteristics of IV Pump	MCCLENDON. DIGIANFILIPPO, HUANG
US	08/912,177	5,742,519	integrated Systems for Testing and Certifying the Physical, Functional, and Electrical Performance of IV Pumps	MCCLENDON, DIGIANFILIPPO
บร	06/293,537	5,856,929	Integrated Systems for Testing and Certifying the Physical, Functional, and Electrical Performance of IV Pumps	MCCLENDON, DIGIANFILIPPO
US	10/172,959	6,757,630	Integrated Systems for Testing and Certifying the Physical, Functional, and Electrical Performance of IV Pumps	MCCLENDON, DIGIANFILIPPO

RECORDED: 09/14/2006

PATENT REEL: 018250 FRAME: 0624